Our Ref: 336/2022

September 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):

I'd like to please request the following information.

- 1. How many patients have been treated for glioblastoma brain cancer in the last 12 months, in your trust/ health board?
- 2. Which consultant is the nominated medical lead for the treatment or referral of glioblastoma brain cancer?
- 3.Does your trust/ health board treat all referred glioblastoma brain cancer cases, or are they referred to different centre's? If so, which treatment centre(s) are they referred to?

All glioblastoma brain cancer is treated at Sheffield Teaching Hospital

You can send your Freedom of Information Act request by email to foi@shsc.nhs.uk or in the post addressed to Freedom of Information, Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust, 45 Wardsend Road, Sheffield, S6 1LX.